2011 No. 409 (C. 30)

DAMAGES

The Damages (Asbestos-related Conditions) (2011 Act) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2011

Made - - - - 5th December 2011

The Department of Finance and Personnel, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 4(1) of the Damages (Asbestos-related Conditions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011(a), makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Damages (Asbestos-related Conditions) (2011 Act) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 2011.

Appointed Day

2. The day appointed for the coming into operation of the Damages (Asbestos-related Conditions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 is 14th December 2011.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of Finance and Personnel on 5th December 2011

O G Paulin A senior officer of the Department of Finance and Personnel

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order provides for the Damages (Asbestos-related Conditions) Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 to come into operation on 14th December 2011.



£4.00

[©] Crown copyright 2011

Printed in the UK by The Stationery Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office being the Government Printer for Northern Ireland and the Officer appointed to print Acts of the Northern Ireland Assembly.